DETROIT MERCY TRACK & FIELD

Women’s NCAA Appearances
(Updated Aug, 1, 2024)

NCAA Provisional Qualifiers

Year
1995
1996
2001

Athlete Event

Kim Jess High Jump (Indoor)
Kim Jess High Jump (Indoor)
Ruthie Cook  3000M Steeplechase

Place Mark

18th 510 1/2"/1.79m
29th 59 3/4"/1.77m
82nd 11:10.0

NCAA Regional Qualifiers (2003-09)

Year
2003
2003
2004

2004
2004
2005
2005
2005

2006
2006
2008
2009

Athlete Event
Andrea Karpala  Hammer
Angela Machaj  Discus
Andrea Karpala Hammer
Shot Put
Angela Machaj Discus
Krista Switzer Javelin
Joanna Grandas Triple Jump
Andrea Karpala Hammer
Angela Machaj Discus
Hammer
Javelin
Krista Switzer Javelin
LeAnn Sarka  Steeplechase

Amanda Smith 400 Meter Hurdles

Brittany Horne Hammer

Place Mark

17th 172" 11"

Did not compete

16th 170" 6"/51.98m
Did not compete

20th 149" 7"/45.59m
21st 101" 6”/30.95m
22nd 39"17/11.91m
18th 172" 7"/52.61m
20th 141" 2"/43.04m
24th 152" 0”/46.34m
Did not compete

20th 123" 11"/37.78m
Did not compete

25th 64.14

23rd 170'7”/51.99m

NCAA Championships Preliminary (2010+)

Year

2010

Athlete Event

Brittany Horne Hammer (East Region)

Place Mark
14th 184'1"/56.12m



