

## DETROIT MERCY TRACK & FIELD

Women's NCAA Appearances (Updated Aug, 1, 2024)

## **NCAA Provisional Qualifiers**

Year	Athlete	Event	Place	Mark
1995	Kim Jess	High Jump (Indoor)	18th	5′10 1/2″/1.79m
1996	Kim Jess	High Jump (Indoor)	29th	5'9 3/4"/1.77m
2001	Ruthie Cook	3000M Steeplechase	82nd	11:10.0

## NCAA Regional Qualifiers (2003-09)

Year	<b>Athlete</b>	Event	<b>Place</b>	Mark
2003	Andrea Karpala	Hammer	17th	172′ 11″
2003	Angela Machaj	Discus	Did not compete	
2004	Andrea Karpala	Hammer	16th	170′ 6″/51.98m
		Shot Put	Did not compete	
2004	Angela Machaj	Discus	20th	149′ 7″/45.59m
2004	Krista Switzer	Javelin	21st	101′ 6″/30.95m
2005	Joanna Grandas	Triple Jump	22nd	39′ 1″/11.91m
2005	Andrea Karpala	Hammer	18th	172′ 7″/52.61m
2005	Angela Machaj	Discus	20th	141′ 2″/43.04m
		Hammer	24th	152′ 0″/46.34m
		Javelin	Did not compete	
2006	Krista Switzer	Javelin	20th	123′ 11″/37.78m
2006	LeAnn Sarka	Steeplechase	Did not compete	
2008	Amanda Smith	400 Meter Hurdles	25th	64.14
2009	Brittany Horne	Hammer	23rd	170′7″/51.99m

## NCAA Championships Preliminary (2010+)

Year	Athlete	Event	Place	Mark
2010	Brittany Horne	Hammer (East Region)	14th	184'1"/56.12m